Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

August 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-13|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1
2 Aug-02|Northern Lights Executive Committee Elk Point Meeting
3 Aug-02|Northern Lights Budget committee Elk Point Meeting
4 Aug-22|Lakeland Tourism St. Paul Meeting
5
6 Aug-27|Public Works St. Paul Meeting
7 Aug-27|MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
13
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee Location

Travel or
Meeting
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Councit Compensation/Remuneration:

Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): 5264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

August 2019
Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-13|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-12|5t Paut Transfer Station Committee St Paul Meeting
2 Aug-14|5t Paul Chamber of Commerce St Paul Meeting
3 Aug-22|Evergreen Regional Landfill Committee St Paul Meeting
4 Aug-22|5t Paul Municipal Library St Paul Meeting
5 Aug-27|Public Works St Paul Meeting
6 Aug-28|INC St Paul Meeting
7
8
9
10
11
12
i3
14
15
16
17
i8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

August 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-13|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-08|Muni Corr St Paul Meeting
2 Aug-12|Riverland Smokey Lake Meeting
3 Aug-21|Rec Board Meeting St. Paul Meeting
4 Aug-27]Public Works Meeting 5t. Paul Meeting
5 Aug-27|MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting
6 Aug-28|Highway 28/63 Water Commission Smokey Lake Meeting
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: CIliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

August 2019

Regular & Speciai Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

oy

Aug-13

Regular Council Meeting

St.Paul

Meeting

Committee Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

location

Travel or
Meeting

Aug-12

Transfer Station Meeting

St.Paul

Meeting

Aug-21

Recreation Board Meeting

St.Paul

Meeting

Aug-27

Public Works Meeting

St.Paul

Meeting

Aug-28

INC Meeting

St.Paul

Meeting

WDl Ri~N|[h|n|& WM |

=
o

Y
=

oy
3%

—
(%)

[y
B

[y
1%l

=
(=3}

Y
~J

=
o0

=
[}

-]
o

2%
=

[0
3%)

Fa]
[FE]

]
i

[
%)

Page 1




County of St. Paul

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees

August 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-09|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-15{Elk Point Fire and Airport Elk Point Meeting
2 Aug-21{Elk Point ICF Elk Point Meeting
3 Aug-22|Community Futures St Paul Meeting
4 Aug-22 |ERWMSC St Paul Meeting
5 Aug-27|Public Works St Paul Meeting
6 Aug-28|28/63 Water Commission Smoky Lake Meeting
7 Aug-28|St Paul INC St Paul Meeting
8 Aug-29EWMSC Edmonton to check out loader Edmonton
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

August 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-13|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-15|Elk Point Airport Committee Elk Point Meeting
2 Aug-15iTown of Elk Point Fire Protection Elk Point Meeting
3 Aug-20|Elk Point Regional Allied Arts Committee Elk Point Meeting
4 Aug-21|INC Meeting with Town of Elk Point Elk Point Meeting
5 Aug-27|Public Works Committee St. Paul Meeting
6 Aug-27|MD of 5t. Paul Foundation St. Paul Meeting
7 Aug-28|Fort George & Buckingham House Committee Elk Point Meeting
g
9
10
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12
13
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

August 2019
Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-13|Regular Council Meeting ST PAUL Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-07|Ebyen mig SP
2 Aug-15{ELK POINT AIRPORT EP Meeting
3 Aug-15|ELK POINT FIRE EP Meeting
4 Aug-21[ELK POINT INC RECREATIO EP Meeting
5 Aug-27|PUBLIC WORKS Sp Meeting
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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August Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report
Regular & Committee Meeting
Base Salary
Convention/Seminar
Council Registrations
Council Subsistence
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Benefits

Monthl
Total

Council Compensation/Remuneration

Base Councilior Satary: $2,308.00/Month

Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Mcnth

Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way

Cell Phene Allowance: $100/Month

Taxable Mileage - $0.58/km First 5,000 - $0.52/km 5,000+
Non-Taxable Mileage - $0.58/km First 5,000 - $0.52/km 5,000+
Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - $15.00/$25.00/$30.00

9,414.00
17,476.00
0

0

1256
252.96
1236.44
3836.26

$33,471.66

Y1D

$412,439.11




