

August 2019

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Aug-13	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2				
3				~-

Committee	Meetings			•
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1				
2	Aug-02	Northern Lights Executive Committee	Elk Point	Meeting
3	Aug-02	Northern Lights Budget committee	Elk Point	Meeting
4	Aug-22	Lakeland Tourism	St. Paul	Meeting
5				
6		Public Works	St. Paul	Meeting
7	Aug-27	MD Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				***
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

August 2019

Convention	ns, Seminars	, & Workshops		
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10			***************************************	-
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				

Council Compensation/Remuneration:

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committee that pay a different rate)

Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way Cell Phone Allowance: \$100.00/Month



August 2019

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1		Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2		Nogara. Council Meeting	Jeradi	iviceting
3				

ommittee	Meetings			
				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Aug-12	St Paul Transfer Station Committee	St Paul	Meeting
2		St Paul Chamber of Commerce	St Paul	Meeting
3	Aug-22	Evergreen Regional Landfill Committee	St Paul	Meeting
4		St Paul Municipal Library	St Paul	Meeting
5		Public Works	St Paul	Meeting
6	Aug-28	INC	St Paul	Meeting
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24			1	
25				



Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council August 2019

Data	None of Committee		Travel o
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			<u> </u>
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			-
19			
20			
20			



August 2019

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

eguiar &	Special Mee	ings		Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Aug-13	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2				<u> </u>
3			With a second se	

Committee	Meetings			,
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Aug-08	Muni Corr	St Paul	Meeting
2	Aug-12	Riverland	Smokey Lake	Meeting
3	Aug-21	Rec Board Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
4	Aug-27	Public Works Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
5		MD Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
6	Aug-28	Highway 28/63 Water Commission	Smokey Lake	Meeting
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				ļ
18				
19				
20				
21				
22		West to the second seco		
23				
24				
25				



Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1		Location	Meeting
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	***		
8			
9		****	
10			
11		A	
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20		1-100	



August 2019

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Regular & S	egular & Special Meetings				
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting	
1	Aug-13	Regular Council Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting	
2					
3					

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Aug-12	Transfer Station Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
2		Recreation Board Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
3	Aug-27	Public Works Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
4	Aug-28	INC Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

			Travel o
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			



August 2019

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

egular & Special Meetings					
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting	
1	Aug-09	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting	
2					
3					
				 	
	L				

				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Aug-15	Elk Point Fire and Airport	Elk Point	Meeting
2	Aug-21	Elk Point ICF	Elk Point	Meeting
3		Community Futures	St Paul	Meeting
4	Aug-22	ERWMSC	St Paul	Meeting
5	Aug-27	Public Works	St Paul	Meeting
6	Aug-28	28/63 Water Commission	Smoky Lake	Meeting
7	Aug-28	St Paul INC	St Paul	Meeting
8	Aug-29	EWMSC Edmonton to check out loader	Edmonton	
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		



Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

	minars, & Workshops		Trovala
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1			
2		···	
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			****
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			



August 2019

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Aug-13	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2				
3				**-

mmittee	Meetings			
				Travel o
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Aug-15	Elk Point Airport Committee	Elk Point	Meeting
2		Town of Elk Point Fire Protection	Elk Point	Meeting
3		Elk Point Regional Allied Arts Committee	Elk Point	Meeting
4		INC Meeting with Town of Elk Point	Elk Point	Meeting
5	Aug-27	Public Works Committee	St. Paul	Meeting
6		MD of St. Paul Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
7	Aug-28	Fort George & Buckingham House Committee	Elk Point	Meeting
8	***			
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
1 5				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24			***	
25				



Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

			Travel o
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1			
2			*****
3			
4			
5			
6			****
7			
8			******
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
1.4			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,



August 2019

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Aug-13	Regular Council Meeting	ST PAUL	Meeting
2				
3				

ommittee	Meetings			
		,		Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1		Ebyen mtg	SP	
2	Aug-15	ELK POINT AIRPORT	EP	Meeting
3		ELK POINT FIRE	EP	Meeting
4		ELK POINT INC RECREATIO	EP	Meeting
5	Aug-27	PUBLIC WORKS	SP	Meeting
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19			***************************************	
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

			Travel o
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			******
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			

August Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report

Regular & Committee Meeting	9,414.00
Base Salary	17,476.00
Convention/Seminar	0
Council Registrations	0
Council Subsistence	1256
Taxable Mileage	252.96
Non-Taxable Mileage	1236.44
Benefits	3836.26

Monthly

<u>Total</u> \$33,471.66

YTD

Council Compensation/Remuneration

\$412,439.11

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate) Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way Cell Phone Allowance: \$100/Month

Taxable Mileage - \$0.58/km First 5,000 - \$0.52/km 5,000+ Non-Taxable Mileage - \$0.58/km First 5,000 - \$0.52/km 5,000+ Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - \$15.00/\$25.00/\$30.00